FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

1,	.7	4	•	00
1	.7	4	•	00

RECORDATION FORI PATENTS

Trademark Office 054) 21220/04004

101297498

03-23-2000

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents of copy diction.								
 Name of conveying party(ies): CHARLES SAMUEL VENTRES Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐yes ⊠ no 	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Simmonds Precision Products, Inc.</u> Internal Address: 3 Coliseum Centre 							
 3. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 19, 2000. 	2550 West Tyvola Road Charlotte, North Carolina 28217 A New York Corporation Street Address: 3 Coliseum Centre 2550 West Tyvola Road Charlotte, North Carolina 28217							
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📋 yes 🖂 no							
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: METHOD FOR DETERMINING A MINIMAL SET C A. Patent Application No(s). Unknown B. Patent No(s). Unknown 	OF ROTOR BLADE ADJUSTMENTS							
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 yes 🛛 no								
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William E. Zitelli (Reg. No. 28,551) Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 1400 McDonald Investment Center 800 Superior Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1							
"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing No. EL084653242US	Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees							
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the US Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Adressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on this date indicated below.	8. Deposit account number: 07-1625							
Kurr Feuersten February 24, 2000 (Name of Person Mailing paper) Date	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature								
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William E. Zitelli Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 28,551								
Tel. No.: 216.622-8229 OO) DHGUYEN 00000065 071625 09512690	Total number of pages comprising transmittal: 1							
581 40.00 CH								

+C_S0289.DOC;1}

PATENT REEL: 010617 FRAME: 0987

Serial No.:

Filing Date: _____

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I. C. Samuel Ventres. Ph.D., have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by me, respectively, and entitled

METHOD FOR DETERMINING A MINIMAL SET OF ROTOR BLADE ADJUSTMENTS

NOW, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Simmonds Precision Products, Inc.**, a New York Corporation having its principal office located at 3 Coliseum Centre, 2550 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate fully to vest in said **Simmonds Precision Products, Inc.**, the rights herein conveyed.

I authorize the Assignee to insert into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

FIRST INVENTOR:

THOT HOLE			Λ .	9/ 1
SIGN HERE	Inventor	Charles -	Samuel	Ventres
		First Name	Middle Name	Last Name
STATE OF MA	ASSACHUSI	,		
COUNTY OF	Middle)ss. (X)		
acknowledged			trument as his own fro	me personally known, and ee act and deed on this, the
<u></u> day of	<u>kiksua</u>	}	, 2000.	MEngh
			Notary Public	L į

SEAL {C S0104.DOC(1)}

LISA M. KNIGHT Notary Public My Commission Expires April 9, 2004

> PATENT REEL: 010617 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 02/24/2000